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Contact details for Senior Management 

 
Q1 The staff name, phone number and email for the following job titles (or closest to) and 

for whoever has responsibility on managing the following services as of June 2022: 
a. Chief Operating Officer 
b. Deputy Chief Operating Officer 
c. Director Of Operations 
d. Director of Performance 
e. Elective Care Director 
f. RTT Director 
g. Associate Directors of Operations 
h. Associate Directors of Performance 
i. Associate Director of Elective Care 
j. Associate Director of RTT 
k. Head of Operations 
l. Head of Performance 
m. Head of Elective Care 
n. Head of RTT 
o. Operations Manager 
p. Performance Manager 
q. Elective Care Manager 
r. RTT Manager 
s. Booking Manager 
t. Head of department, general manager and service manager for General 

Surgery 
u. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Urology 

Service 
v. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Trauma and 

Orthopaedic Service 
w. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Ear, Nose 

and Throat Service 
x. Head of department, general manager and service manager for 

Ophthalmology Service 
y. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Neurology 

Service 
z. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cardiology 

Service 
aa. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cancer 

Services 
bb. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Endocrinology 

Service 
cc. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Pulmonology 

Service 
dd. Head of department, general manager and service manager for Dermatology 

Service 



 
ee. Head of Patient Access 
ff. Head of Outpatients 

  
A1 Please see attached document: FOI 123 Response 

 



FOI 123 Response

Question 
No. Job Title Name Email Address Additional Information

a Chief Operating Officer Adam Bateman Adam.Bateman@alderhey.nhs.uk

b
Deputy Chief Operating Officer

Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust. 
However, instead there are Associate Chief Operating Officers 
as detailed below

Associate Chief Operating Officer Asia Bibby Asia.Bibi@alderhey.nhs.uk
Associate Chief Operating Officer Mark Carmichael Mark.Carmichael@alderhey.nhs.uk
Associate Chief Operating Officer Rachel Greer Rachel.Greer@alderhey.nhs.uk
Associate Chief Operating Officer Chloe Lee Chloe.Lee@alderhey.nhs.uk
Associate Chief Operating Officer Andrew McColl Andy.Mccoll@alderhey.nhs.uk
Associate Chief Operating Officer Lachlan Stark Lachlan.Stark@alderhey.nhs.uk

c Director Of Operations Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
d Director of Performance Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
e Elective Care Director Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
f RTT Director Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
g Associate Directors of Operations Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
h Associate Directors of Performance Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
i Associate Director of Elective Care Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
j Associate Director of RTT Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
k Head of Operations Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
l Head of Performance Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
m Head of Elective Care Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
n Head of RTT Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
o Operations Manager Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
p Performance Manager Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
q Elective Care Manager Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
r RTT Manager Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
s Booking Manager Lyndsey Burke Lyndsey.Burke@alderhey.nhs.uk
t Head of department, general manager and service manager for General Surgery Sarah Bowman Sarah.Bowman@alderhey.nhs.uk
u Head of department, general manager and service manager for Urology Service Sarah Bowman Sarah.Bowman@alderhey.nhs.uk
v Head of department, general manager and service manager for Trauma and Orthopaedic Service Masie St John Maisie.Stjohn@alderhey.nhs.uk
w Head of department, general manager and service manager for Ear, Nose and Throat Service Rachel Rowson Rachel.Rowson@alderhey.nhs.uk
x Head of department, general manager and service manager for Ophthalmology Service Matty Upton Matthew.Upton@alderhey.nhs.uk
y Head of department, general manager and service manager for Neurology Service Matty Upton Matthew.Upton@alderhey.nhs.uk
z Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cardiology Service Lucy Howell Lucy.Howell@alderhey.nhs.uk
aa Head of department, general manager and service manager for Cancer Services Jenny Vose Jennifer.Vose@alderhey.nhs.uk
bb Head of department, general manager and service manager for Endocrinology Service Michelle Riding Michelle.Riding@alderhey.nhs.uk
cc Head of department, general manager and service manager for Pulmonology Service Lucy Howell Lucy.Howell@alderhey.nhs.uk
dd Head of department, general manager and service manager for Dermatology Service Michelle Riding Michelle.Riding@alderhey.nhs.uk
ee Head of Patient Access Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.
ff Head of Outpatients Information not held - job title does not exist within Trust.

All these areas have Service Managers 
responsible for them.  

Each service does not have an individual 
Head of Department or General 

Manager.
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